
 

Category Distance Number of Series x 

skaters time compet. iceprep. start end start end

Installation E-timing 00:10 14:00 14:10

Warming up 00:30 14:10 14:40
Test pair 100 2 00:02 14:40 14:42
Ice & track preparation 00:10 14:42 14:52

Ladies 2nd 500 28 14 x 2'00 00:28 15:00 15:28

Ice preparation (2lanes) 00:12 15:28 15:40

Men 2nd 500 28 14 x 2'00 00:28 15:40 16:08

Ice preparation  00:12 16:08 16:20

Ladies 2nd 1000 28 14 x 2'30 00:35 16:20 16:55

Ice preparation(2lanes) 00:12 16:55 17:07

Men 2nd 1000 28 14 x 2'30 00:35 17:07 17:42

Prize giving 00:05 17:42 17:47

17:47 17:55

18:00 18:08

18:15 18:25

Signature:

Starters Ladies: Distance(s)

Provisional Time Schedule(revised 200219) Sunday, 24 Februari 2019ICE STADIUM THIALF

Reality     Time      Planning

Signature:

Ass. Ref. Ladies: Ass. Ref. Men: 

Starters Men: Distance(s)

SCHEDULE WITH ALL RESERVE

Ref. Ladies: Ref. Men:

Prize giving on spot Ladies 500

Prize giving on spot Men 500

Prize giving on spot Ladies 1000

Prize giving on spot Men 1000

Ladies Victory Ceremony World Sprint Champion 2019

 Men's  Victory Ceremony World Sprint Champion 2019  

LAP OF HONOUR WORLD CHAMPIONS 2019

Competition Management

OC Thialf 17:42 21-2-2019


